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Mark Botts botts@sog.unc.edu 919.962.8204 

Areas of Expertise: Mental health law, including involuntary commitment procedures; 
Legal responsibilities of area boards; Client rights (especially 
confidentiality) 

   

Brittany Bromell bwilliams@sog.unc.edu 919.445.1090 

Areas of Expertise: Criminal law and procedure; Computer crimes; Domestic violence; 
First appearances; Pretrial release; District Court Judges; Magistrates 

   

Melanie Crenshaw mcrenshaw@sog.unc.edu 919.962.2761 

Areas of Expertise: Civil law; Landlord/tenant; Small claims; Magistrates 

   

Shea Denning denning@sog.unc.edu 919.843.5120 

Areas of Expertise: Criminal law and procedure; Judicial authority, administration, and 
leadership; Motor vehicle law, including legal aspects of driving while 
impaired and driver’s license revocations; Procedural justice; Court 
system and structure; Superior Court Judges 

   

Sara DePasquale sara@sog.unc.edu 919.966.4289 

Areas of Expertise: Child welfare law (abuse, neglect, dependency; termination of 
parental rights; emancipation); Adoptions of minors; Indian Child 
Welfare Act; Judicial waiver of parental consent; Legitimation; 
District Court Judges; Parent Attorneys; Social Service Attorneys 

   

Phil Dixon dixon@sog.unc.edu 919.966.4248 

Areas of Expertise: Cannabis/Hemp and drug crimes; Criminal law and procedure; 
Firearms law; Post-conviction; Right to counsel; Sex offenders; 
Search and seizure; Public Defense Education; Public Defenders 

   

Belal Elrahal elrahal@sog.unc.edu 919.962.7098 

Areas of Expertise:  Motor vehicle law, including legal aspects of driving while impaired 
and driver’s license revocations; Magistrates 

   

Jacqui Greene greene@sog.unc.edu 919.966.4327 

Areas of Expertise: Confidentiality (delinquency); Juvenile delinquency; Juvenile justice; 
Juvenile transfer; Raise the Age; District Court Judges 
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Timothy Heinle heinle@sog.unc.edu 919.962.9594 

Areas of Expertise: Incompetency and guardianship; Juvenile abuse, neglect, and 
dependency; Social services law (child welfare, protective services); 
Termination of parental rights; Evidence; Civil Defenders; Adult Guardian 
Ad Litems (GALs) 

   

Cheryl Howell howell@sog.unc.edu 919.966.4437 

Areas of Expertise: Civil Law; Family law; Contempt; Civil domestic violence; Judicial 
education; District Court Judges; Court of Appeals Judges 

   

Joseph Hyde jhyde@sog.unc.edu 919.966.4117 

Areas of Expertise: Criminal law and procedure; Criminal pleadings; Evidence; Appellate 
procedure; Double jeopardy; MARs; Self-defense; Prosecutors 

   

Joseph Laizure jlaizure@sog.unc.edu  919.843.2032 

Areas of Expertise: Civil procedure; Civil trials; Contested hearings 

   

Jamie Markham markham@sog.unc.edu 919.843.3914 

Areas of Expertise: Criminal sentencing; Community corrections; Corrections; Habitual 
offenses; Jails and prisons; Sex offenders 

   

John Rubin rubin@sog.unc.edu 919.962.2498 

Areas of Expertise:       

(half-time)                  

Capacity to proceed; Collateral consequences; Expunctions; Mental health 
defenses; Right to counsel; Self-defense 

   

Jessie Smith smithj@sog.unc.edu 919.966.4105 

Areas of Expertise: Criminal justice data and policy; Supporting stakeholder pilot projects 
and empirical evaluations in areas such as policing and responding, 
system scope and impact, case management, indigent defense, pretrial 
systems, and re-entry 

   

Meredith Smith meredith.smith@sog.unc.edu 919.843.2986 

Areas of Expertise: Abuse, neglect, and exploitation (adults); Elder abuse; Estate 
administration; Foreclosures; Guardianship; Incompetency; Powers of 
attorney; Special proceedings; Trusts; Clerks of Superior Court 

 

Danny Spiegel spiegel@sog.unc.edu 919.966.4377 

Areas of Expertise: Criminal law and procedure; Evidence; Drug crime; Public Defenders 

 

Jeff Welty welty@sog.unc.edu 919.445.1082 

Areas of Expertise: Criminal law and procedure; Cybercrime/computer crime; Firearms law; 
Habitual offenses; Search and seizure law; Policing 
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